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January 7, 2025 

Honorable Members of the 
City Council of the 
City of Los Angeles CD No. 15 

Attention: 

Subject: 

Heleen Ramirez, City Clerk's Office 

RESOLUTION NO. 24-10459: PERMANENT ORDER AMENDING THE PORT OF LOS 
ANGELES TARIFF NO. 4, SECTION THIRTEEN - PARKING CHARGES, ITEM NO. 1300 

Pursuant to Section 653 (a) of the City Charter; enclosed for your approval is Resolution No. 24-10459 authorizing 
Permanent Order No. 24-7384 along with corresponding Ordinance approving an amendment to Port of Los 
Angeles Tariff No. 4 (Tariff No. 4) Section Thirteen - Parking Charges, Item 1300 (a), to increase parking rates 
effective January 1, 2025, and January 1, 2026 (Amendment). The proposed Amendment provides for a $2, or 10 
percent, increase in the maximum daily rate at the World Cruise Center for regular-sized vehicles from $20 to $22, 
effective January 1, 2025, and an additional $2, or 9.1 percent, increase from $22 to $24, effective January 1, 2026. 
Parking for the first hour will continue to remain free of charge, with each subsequent hour continuing to be charged 
two dollars until the maximum daily rate is achieved. 

Assuming parking utilization rates remain consistent with those observed in Fiscal Year (FY) 2024, the proposed 
Amendment's escalations in maximum daily rates are anticipated to increase parking fees collected by the Harbor 
Department by $272,403, or 4.6 percent, in FY 2025 and $544,805, or 8. 7 percent, in FY 2026. Additional increases 
in parking fee revenues may be realized if projected increases in cruise passenger volumes materialize. There is 
no impact to the General Fund. 

RECOMMENDATION FOR CITY COUNCIL: 

1. ADOPT the determination by the Board of Harbor Commissioners that the proposed action is 
administratively exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under 
Article II, Section 2(f) of the Los Angeles City CEQA Guidelines and; 

2. APPROVE POLA Resolution No. 24-10459 authorizing Permanent Order No. 24-7384 along with 
corresponding Ordinance to amend Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4 to modify parking rates in Section 
Thirteen - Parking Charges, Item No. 1300 (a). 

Respectfully Submitted, 

~~-- 
Commission Secretary 
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